in Attachment B less any disputed amounts, pending resolution thereof.  Except in the event of an 

Authorization of Change in Service executed by the Engineer and the City, the total cost of all 

professional services provided under this Contract may not exceed One Hundred and Forty Nine 

Thousand, Eight Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($149,875.00).  Reimbursable 

expenses including such things as expenses for plotting, reproduction of documents, auto travel 

mileage, delivery charges, long distance communications, freight, and state accessibility review, 

if any, will be paid in accordance with Attachment B.